
BEFORE THE 
OIL CONS „V..:IOH COM;..ISSION 

SANTA FE, NEW (ViEXiC, 
/2-J*-Ck- . , ..[l.hiT i\C. 

CASE „ 
G R A R I D G E C O R P O R A T I O N 

Caprock Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Estimated Future Waterflood Oil Production for one 80-Acre 5-spot 
Assuming Same Displacement Efficiency in Each Case 

With 400 B/D Intake Rate 
per Injection Well 

With 80 B/D Intake Rate 
per Injection Well 

Years after 
Start of Flood 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Barrels 
Per Year 

56,100 

43,700 

12,000 

7,100 

5,300 

4,000 

3,200 

2,700 

2,300 

1,900 

Cumulative 
Barrels 

56,100 

99,800 

111,800 

118,900 

124,200 

128,200 

131,400 

134,100 

136,400 

138,300 

Barrels 
Per Yeaf 

Cumulative 
Barrels 

/OA 

0 0 

700 700 

20,800 21,500 

18,700 40, 200 

16,000 56,200 

13,500 69,700 

10,600 80,300 

8,000 88,300 

6, 400 94, 700 

4, 900 99, 600 

3,900 103,500 

3,000 106,500 

2,200 108,700 

1,700 110,400 

1,200 111,600 
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GRARIDGE CORPORATION 

Caprock Queen Field, Lea County, New Mexico 

Estimated Waterflood Oil Production and Cost Data for 1760 Acres 
and 10 Feet of Pay Sand - Assuming the Same Displacement Efficiency 

Faster Flood 
400 b/d Water 
Injection Rate 

Slower Flood 
80 b/d Water 
Injection Rate 

Cumulative Gross Oil Production (barrels) 
Cumulative Gross Oil Production (barrels/acre) 
Economic Life (years) 
Cumulative Net Oil Production (barrels) 

Yearly Operating Costs (at peak rates) 
Total Development Costs 

Average Cost of Operating ($/net bbl.) 
Total Development Costs ($/acre) 
Average Total Costs ($/net bbl.) 

Cash Realization at Economic Limit 
Present Worth of Total Reserves 

Average Cash Realization ($/net bbl.) 
Average Present Worth ($/net bbl.) 

Loss in Present Worth Value if Operated at a Slower Rate 
instead of Faster Rate is $1, 800,000 or $0.50 per net barrel. 

2,900,000 2,400,000 
1,660 1,350 

8 13 
2,400,000 1,900,000 

$ 132,000 $ 106,000 
$ 704,000 $ 498,000 

$ 0.42 $ 0.61 
$ 400 $ 280 
$ 0.85 $ 1.00 

$4,900,000 $3,700,000 
$4,400,000 $2, 600,000 

$ 2.05 $ 1.90 
$ 1.84 $ 1.34 

KfORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 
f^-yi CL— fXHiRIT No 

CASE /3-2L^ 
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